Statement Of Ownership And Other Particulars About India Press Agency, New Delhi Form IV (Rule 8)

Place of Publication : D-34 (Basement)

Gulmohar Park

New Delhi – 110 049

Periodicity : Daily

Editor, Printer &

Publisher : Nitya Chakraborty

Nationality : Indian

Address : A-705

Media CGHS Ltd Plot No. 18-A Sector – 7

Dwarka Phase – I New Delhi – 110 075

Name and address of : Panchsheel News Pvt Ltd

Individuals who own the D-34 (Basement)
Newspaper and Partners or Gulmohar Park

Shareholders holding more New Delhi – 110 049

than one per cent of the

total capital.

I, **Nitya Chakraborty**, hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sd/(Nitya Chakraborty)

Date: 29-2-2024 Publisher